City of Piedmont
ALL CITY ROSTER
April 2023

Term Term Expires

BOARD OF EDUCATION (4 Year Elected Term, 8 Year Max)

Cory Smegal 2nd
Hilary Cooper I+
Lindsay Thomasson 1
Ruchi Medhekar I
Veronica Andersen Thigpen I

CITY COUNCIL (4 Year Elected Term, 8 Year Max)

Jen Cavenaugh, Mayor 2nd
Betsy Smegal Andersen, Vice Mayor 2nd
Jennifer Long I
Conna McCarthy I+
Tom Ramsey 1

BUDGET ADVISORY & FINANCIAL PLANNING COMMITTEE

Andrew Flynn I
Cathie Geddeis 2nd
Deborah Leland 2nd
Robert McBain I+
Paul Raskin I+
Frank Ryan 2nd
Vanessa L. Washington I
Alice Cho (Alternate) I+

BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (Temporary Committee est. 12/2021)
(Will terminate when the expenditure of the bond proceeds is complete)

John Chiang
Margaret Hiller

Al Lee

Patricia Leicher
Dirk tenGrotenhuis

11/24
11/24
11/26
11/26
11/24

12/24
12/26
12/26
12/24
12/26

6/23
6/23
6/23
6/24
6/25
6/25
6/24
6/25



CIP REVIEW COMMITTEE (3 Year Appointed Term, 6 Year Max)

Chris Chan 1% 6/23
Michael Henn ond 6/22
John Lenahan 2nd 6/23
Sharon Shoshani I 6/24
PBF Appointment — Gayle Lambert

Park Appointment -

Recreation Appointment — Dick Carter

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (3 Year Appointment Term, 6 Year Max)

Karen Barbieri 1% 3/25
Lori Elefant I 3/26
Claudia Harrison 2nd 3/25
Laura Isaacs I 3/24
Amy Kelly 1 3/24

COMMUNITY POOL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (Temporary Committee est. 3/2021)
(The term shall extend until completion of construction of the Community Pool project)

Sarah Olson Meyjes
Marcha Lane
Carolyn Pan

Steve Roland
Lynne Wright

HOUSING ADVISORY COMMITTEE (Temporary Committee est. 2/2021)
Expires upon receipt of a Draft Housing Element Update document by the City Council.

Rani Batra

June Catalano

Jane Lin

Justin Osler

Claire Parisa

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT (2 Year Appointment)

Hope Salzer 1/27
PARKING HEARING OFFICER (3 Year Appointment)

Matthew Goldstein st 3/26
Jeffrey Nguyen I 3/26



PARK COMMISSION (3 Year Appointment, 6 Year Max)

Jack Fischrup I+
Barbara Giuffre I
Arden Hall 1%
David Johnson I
Kimberly Moses I+
Sharon Shoshani I
Tom Smegal 1+

PLANNING COMMISSION (3 Year Appointment, 6 Year Max)

Rani Batra 2nd
Aradhana Jajodia 1
Wayne Rowland I+
Douglas Strout nd
Justin Zucker unexpired
Julie Ortiz (Alternate) unexpired

POLICE AND FIRE PENSION BOARD

Jennifer Cavenaugh

Jennifer Long

Robert Dickinson I
Police Rep — Officer Tyler Petit

Fire Rep — Lt. Brian Gidney

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
Police Chief Jeremy Bowers

Fire Chief Dave Brannigan
Veronica Thigpen, PUSD Rep.

Jeffrey Horner 2nd
Liz O’Neil I+
Marie Retheford 1%
Georgina Russell I+
Jeanne Solnordal 1%
Marilyn Weber, Chair 1

3/26
3/26
3/26
3/25
3/25
3/24
3/25

3/25
3/26
3/26
3/24
3/25
3/25

3/24

3/24
3/26
3/26
3/24
3/25
3/25



RECREATION COMMISSION (3 Year Appointment, 6 Year Max)

Dick Carter 2nd
Jenny Feinberg I
Lisa Gardner 1%
Sara Ironside I
Rebecca Posamentier 2nd
Susan Terrill ond
Aamir Virani 2nd

Rev. 04/2023

3/26
3/25
3/24
3/25
3/26
3/26
3/26



