City of Piedmont ALL CITY ROSTER **April 2023**

	Term	Term Expires	
BOARD OF EDUCATION (4 Year Elected Term, 8 Year Max)			
Cory Smegal	$2^{\rm nd}$	11/24	
Hilary Cooper	1^{st}	11/24	
Lindsay Thomasson	1^{st}	11/26	
Ruchi Medhekar	1^{st}	11/26	
Veronica Andersen Thigpen	1^{st}	11/24	
CITY COUNCIL (4 Year Elected Term, 8 Year Max)			
Jen Cavenaugh, Mayor	$2^{\rm nd}$	12/24	
Betsy Smegal Andersen, Vice Mayor	2^{nd}	12/26	
Jennifer Long	1^{st}	12/26	
Conna McCarthy	1^{st}	12/24	
Tom Ramsey	1 st	12/26	
BUDGET ADVISORY & FINANCIAL PLANNING	G COMMITTE	EE	
Andrew Flynn	1 st	6/23	
Cathie Geddeis	2^{nd}	6/23	
Deborah Leland	2^{nd}	6/23	
Robert McBain	1^{st}	6/24	
Paul Raskin	1^{st}	6/25	
Frank Ryan	2^{nd}	6/25	
Vanessa L. Washington	1^{st}	6/24	
Alice Cho (Alternate)	1 st	6/25	

BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (Temporary Committee est. 12/2021)

(Will terminate when the expenditure of the bond proceeds is complete)

John Chiang Margaret Hiller Al Lee

Patricia Leicher

Dirk tenGrotenhuis

CIP REVIEW COMMITTEE (3 Year Appointed Term, 6 Year Max)

Chris Chan	$1^{ m st}$	6/23
Michael Henn	$2^{ m nd}$	6/22
John Lenahan	2^{nd}	6/23
Sharon Shoshani	1^{st}	6/24

PBF Appointment – Gayle Lambert

Park Appointment -

Recreation Appointment – Dick Carter

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (3 Year Appointment Term, 6 Year Max)

Karen Barbieri	1^{st}	3/25
Lori Elefant	1^{st}	3/26
Claudia Harrison	$2^{ m nd}$	3/25
Laura Isaacs	1^{st}	3/24
Amy Kelly	1^{st}	3/24

COMMUNITY POOL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (Temporary Committee est. 3/2021)

(The term shall extend until completion of construction of the Community Pool project)

Sarah Olson Meyjes

Marcha Lane

Carolyn Pan

Steve Roland

Lynne Wright

HOUSING ADVISORY COMMITTEE (Temporary Committee est. 2/2021)

Expires upon receipt of a Draft Housing Element Update document by the City Council.

Rani Batra

June Catalano

Jane Lin

Justin Osler

Claire Parisa

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT (2 Year Appointment)

Hope Salzer	1/27
PARKING HEARING OFFICER (3 Year Appointment)	

Matthew Goldstein	1^{st}	3/26
Jeffrey Nguyen	1^{st}	3/26

PARK COMMISSION (3 Year Appointment, 6 Year Max)

Jack Fischrup	1 st	3/26
Barbara Giuffre	1 st	3/26
Arden Hall	1 st	3/26
David Johnson	1 st	3/25
Kimberly Moses	1 st	3/25
Sharon Shoshani	1 st	3/24
Tom Smegal	1 st	3/25
PLANNING COMMISSION (3 Year Appointment, 6	Year Max)	
Rani Batra	2^{nd}	3/25
Aradhana Jajodia	1 st	3/26
Wayne Rowland	1 st	3/26
Douglas Strout	$2^{\rm nd}$	3/24
Justin Zucker	unexpired	3/25
Julie Ortiz (Alternate)	unexpired	3/25
POLICE AND FIRE PENSION BOARD		
Jennifer Cavenaugh		
Jennifer Long		
Robert Dickinson	1^{st}	3/24
Police Rep – Officer Tyler Petit		
Fire Rep – Lt. Brian Gidney		
PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE		
Police Chief Jeremy Bowers		
Fire Chief Dave Brannigan		
Veronica Thigpen, PUSD Rep.		
Jeffrey Horner	$2^{\rm nd}$	3/24
Liz O'Neil	1 st	3/26
Marie Retheford	1 st	3/26
Georgina Russell	1 st	3/24
Jeanne Solnordal	1^{st}	3/25
Marilyn Weber, Chair	1 st	3/25

RECREATION COMMISSION (3 Year Appointment, 6 Year Max)

Dick Carter	$2^{ m nd}$	3/26
Jenny Feinberg	1 st	3/25
Lisa Gardner	1^{st}	3/24
Sara Ironside	1^{st}	3/25
Rebecca Posamentier	$2^{\rm nd}$	3/26
Susan Terrill	2^{nd}	3/26
Aamir Virani	$2^{ m nd}$	3/26

Rev. 04/2023